

Board of Directors 2024 Enclosure D



Lifetime Membership

Lifetime Membership is reserved for Marian Pirtle and her direct descendants. This is in gratitude of Marian Pirtle giving the pool, the parcel of land on which the pool resides, and the equipment/facilities to run the pool, to the Glennwood Pool Association. The only person that can add or remove an individual to this list is Marian Pirtle or her direct descendants.

All Lifetime Membership holders are subject to all Glennwood Pool Association rules, regulations, bylaws, procedures, and the enclosures thereof. The BoD reserves the right to permanently revoke this membership should there be a failure to comply with the above listed, as well as standard operation procedures outlined in Enclosure B.

List of Lifetime Members:

- Marian Pirtle (Grantor)
- Tim Pirtle Jr (Son)
- Tysen Pirtle (Grandson)